
FORM 202 Rev. 09/16 STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

,dent No 74" lL24l
f.. i: VHD

,*-.;ly-,l-'ffTf-t*,*
Phone 208-756-641' f:astanllegion1. Name of applicant(s) Rockwell D Smith, Beverly A Smith

Narne connector (check one): Ll and n or I and,/or

Mailing address 400 Withinoton Creek Rd City Salmon

State lD 71p 83467 gmsil rockwelldsmith@gmail. com

2. Name of representative, if any

Mailing address

Phone

3.

4.

City

State zlP Email

a. n Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR
fl Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative.

b. n The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR
n The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation.

Source of water supply Withington Creek which is a tributary el Lemhi River

Location of point(s) of diversion

5. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 0.04 for Domestic
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount 0.20 for Fire Protection

purposes 11qm 01/01 6 12131 (both dates inclusive)

purposes 1;s6 01/01 6 12131 (both dates inclusive)

purposes from _ to _ (both dates inclusive)

purposes from _ to _ (both dates inclusive)

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount for
(cfs or acre-feet per

./' for
year)

Amount
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

6. Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) 0.20 cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) _ acre-feet per year (af)

7. Proposed diverting works:

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. 2 pumps set in parallel to a common
distribution system. Smaller pump for domestic irrigation, larger or both pumps for fire protection

Twp Rge Sec Govt
Lot % % % Gounty Source Local name or tag #

20N 23E 19 SE NE Lemhi Withington Ck pump

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
acre-feet. lf the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application
for Construction or Enlarqement of a New or Existinq Dam. Application required? n yes n No

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.
d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than 85.F being sought? n yes n No

e. lf well is already drilled, when? drilling firm 
;

wellwas drilled for (well owner) ; Drilling permit No.

Received by

For Department Use

Time _ Preliminary check by

Receipt tto. L=Ogb t I 1Fee $ \00 o Receipted by

Date

1 4- 1 6 2 4 1

Date J I ltlbZo



8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW
b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Rioht Application Checklist.

d. Domestic; show number of households 1

e. Other; describe fully fire protection

9. Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place

of use below, See instructions for standard symbols.

TWP RGE sEc NE NW SW SE
TOTALS

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW sw SE NE NW SW SE

20N 23E 19 D D

20N 23E 19 F F

20N 23E 20 F

Total number of acres to be irrigate d: 0 ,35
10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. lnclude water delivered by a municipality,

canal company, or irrigation district. lf this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from

another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? domestic well used for home and some
lawn irrigation, no water right recorded

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversiopr aPPlicant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or p lace of usse aPPlicant

c. lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make
this filing:

12' Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional
pages if necessary Pump from creek will be used in conjunction with domestic well to water no more than 112 acre
of lawn, garden and meadow associated with a single family residence. Auxiliary pump will only be used for fire
protection but will use the same pipelines. **NOTE** county parcel layer is incorrect. Parcel layer shown correctly on

map and recent survey attached.

13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is 3 years (lnCI114gm 1 year).

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an 8Tz" x 1 1" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of
diversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1)
mile.

The
mis

IN n ned this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any willful
is application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval.

N.=\\-,i\\-
Print Name (and title, if

(_.

Sign of Applicant

oc b, 6,,^, 'u"
Print Name (and title, if applicable)

Application for Permit

7 4- 16 2 4 t

ble)

Page 2



, -t{I't
T

.il
J.

#I
$.

?

t

.a h.
't

f

.r:t

4i{.'*

i'

"t

-t
l. IIr
., 'LlIt

t

3.

J

rtt,

t'l
t
;Ll

_*4

I
I of

I

J

'{t tt
' { tt"

q 
{r.

u
J

ra
*

J 'r..t
t Ja{f,

*"

.{-,
-Jd; i

S {;j
.1

s

tt
1!

I

,h

i '-'

POD - pump

POU irrigated 20N23E

Approximate corrected parcel boundary

t

o

,

I

,t_. "t

C

e

T'

3
I



FT
J

BINNING & SMITH
IDRAVN/CHK BY, RM/LJW

'RN.IECI: \12ONR2]ESMITII, ROCKVELL D\

SURVEY'1/4 sEc T R

LECAL DESCR.,

19 /*\
NP20

20N 23E

RECORD OF SURVEY
LOCATED IN HES I38, SECTIONS 19 AND 20, T.20 N., R. 23 E.,

BOISE MEzuDIAN, LEMHI COLINTY, IDAHO

INRCEI."B"
I\NTILS PROPERry AF'::SVED

JUt3u-
. 83, $dime trtud2q t ,oN.. R. ?3 E., o.j*

M.raian.l,cnhi Conrt. tdab, Eor pdiotaiy *$riMs to[o\s.

ac€inninA .r Con.r 7 ofl LES- r tB tmm nnich Co6er 6 otsid I t_tt.S. h.6
-S@9-Ol'E 1i30.05 n..$eBstOrk&ingorrnis&scdFiotrtunthrce
N58o0l0l U.lonailElin.br$!.nCoho.7d8.fsiidti.Es.,dirsd.t
I lJ&d fr. ror Finron.n.x&iiq t mci

Tlcncc S 2lqt00r" E r diqneoil0l0,55 n. ro, Fint dt o tcilrr nil.,sion,llcc h loilo\ins aqe! lnd d'ffie! Jons tu cxisri;s firc(s65.let{"w {t?.23n,i s8t.t'o5 v 259160.:
S8a"tt't2 w lt.t*li S6?.5JltrW 65@0.:
S 80'0556" w 3J.69tr: S 5l'oi r5"w 26896tri
S lFl5$'W 97-t9 n.r N Uot92?,w 39.91 n.:
S56'Jf05'V 66ii N6tot0lt"W tt,Nn.:

Tknc.N t{!2t'6'V ddituenf 8?.64 ft i

u_r;lffii:.,l::rr" 
* 

"dbr.ne 
01216.8r L ro. Frn, mrh riN hmtc. (nftF

ft.nc. N tr0E0{" W otorc 5.fr tine ndtude6t569.j8 ar. brErcNTOts
OEGhING.

I RCEL CONIANS 26, 16 ACRFI

SLIOEO IO d TOCEtIER WlTl t: A l0 n. $ide .Nhcnt tor iuere dd c$ss
alory rto lollo\rios dcacriNencdi@i

Co'nmcfting d Comi ? of s.id I LU.S. I 13. run $cne S 2yn5.l l" r: ! dh6cc dl
865.20 n, losFinron lh enriliN olanqhtingd.iwon$c hundry hNcn gin.inq
rd SmilhpoFf, tui.nd th PoINIOI; 8[OIRN(i:

ftdtuc $c rolloqiisrbu.$sd disrc! ilo.e eideidie:
. N76'0827"1V 61.16t; Nlf58,09 W i5.ili.hrpint

6 d'c..ntdift olWlhirebnCftt Roddd tu piilof cmhui.

  Frel da hd loc.tnd in H.E s. t ll. Sstionr I 
g rnd tO, T ,0 N., R_ 2r E _

Rui€\tcridi'i, Lcmhi cuun9. I

Com6ctuin8 il Cortu. 7 ot lt.E.S. 138 arcn $niuh C6mr 6 or 5!id r I n,S_

!T_I-tr99l0al E l{r005 n.. rh. aLlisoasrd4orrhL &saiption. ru,!tunc
S @rAd" Erlo.r rb lirchntEncorc.j ?.nd 6ofstrid LE.S. adbrffiof
55h8 n. b th rcNT Of DECtNn_lNO:

tuneS 62'lYll- L:dkrN of 2?6!! n.;
ficnNS r{'ll6-Eadilr&c(of876{n.to!F,inrun{c{lthsfuc!:

Tkn.c rhc lullosinB swrs uJ dkrturc.i ntory.hidJi{n,f GE
s6PSlt" E Jt.N n.: N 56.51 0J^[ 6.06R i
S 84o292r" 9 3q9l n.: t 4Oot558'E 97.?g R i
!JJ;05'|J'! ?68.96n.: \ 8e0ti6"ti 15.69n.:
N67'tr'lf! 65,@{j NSlo{5'52,E 3r.58&:
N83ol5OJ"E 2tq26a: N65"19.{l"E rt7.Bn.;

-it l ''r ,, -..

GRAPHIC SCALE

lhiccS llozl'll'wddiddeol268.!t n. roChmdioakidts.E.s.:'lbnc.5J8!01t0"WohltotinchlsenCom.Etdd6oaeidil,ls,
dGr@ ot lJ?!.61n. b&616ot$id H.E,S.:

"=ij-ii
'fhneN @c@04'Won rh; tinch$en Cod.6 6d ?oardd rr.t s.

lisbnccol36c57 i. rorh mNTOF BECNNG

rAtcEL co\lnlNs 13.6{ AcR4

(INFES)
1 inch = 160 ft.

sl,ajEc l lO sd TOCETHFI \UTff: A l0 n. $i& .Nssr aor ingftsr sd .ercs
alrne rhe folloMns &ssihd enrcnin!: LEGEND

Connencin!{Cmer?olsddH.!.S. I18.tonhcnr.521"{5t3 Es
dLruc 6fl(t.20i. baFi.ron ttu enrcili*otMcxisrins dri'.ontu b(ds,
hlatci 0in.ine and Smiti poFdks sd 6! IOINT Ot BltjtNht;
Th€ilF rh. follo,vinscous6 ild dLroilesd@ssid(cnhnift :

N76"032?'W 6l.l6n.; t4fj8!t W 4j,I n.bn
pint on lhe.redi*olmithingon Cr*t Rd ond ttu @nilotrcrnin8.

+
A

c.L.o- ol,rss cAP vo\1'!ttNT

NF.S- COENER STONE

J/i" X 2{ REBAR Wl lll PI.ASflc CiPo

o $" IRON TX'D

IXISfNC FENCE

frNNTOFOECINTNG

LA\rts ot,
rlloMAs flro\hs

c.r.& r. lNs r.
ro.27679t

coRN. I
LINE TABLE

LilN8r'29z7"wlic9l
rr I I n.o6

N0 276?t9

SURVIYORS NOTEI

Ttti PliRPostiof TnN sL;trvuf ls lc
Rn.oc,\TE covMoN BosltALY La{la
SUIWEEN  D'OINING ? RCEL\, NO NI:!V

I RCCL5 HAVE SEIN CRgAltO'\ND
'tilt{tljoRu ftxs sulvgY ls lixlitlPr

'ROT{ 
TIIE LOTSPLTT @VIEW lRtrDSS,

COUI,ITY RECORDIR'9
CERJlT ICATE

T'ME:8 -SC DAY: 3' MftH, JJ:\ 2oo-f-

soox:,j1 "acr,3.!. 'Nsr' No -2' 'bql?
4

RECORO€R:

coRN.6

SAELI.ITE PUOTO

P.O.A. ",\"

LASDSOT
BINNINC

APIROX. CENTIUNI
OF \qNI INCTON CUEK

"d

co\TANS 25.t6 ACRIS

NEW BOUND RY

?t9.26

CONT,\NS l!.d,\CRES

t,Nos oF
SMITH

vr coRNtR

cP&t tNsr
NO.2768tr

LANDSOf
cot-srfl

cr& r. tNst
NO 276198

BY:

7 4-L6241

},



W
WADE SURVEYING
Global Positioning Service
Land Surveying and Planning

402YanDreff St.
Salmon,Idaho 83467

W

Phone: (208)-756-3070 July 18,2008

Parcel "8"
SMITH'S PROPERTY

A parcel of land located in H.E.S. 138, Sections 19 and20, T. 20 N., R. 23 E., Boise
Meridian, Lemhi County,Idaho, more particularly described as follows.

Commencing at Corner 7 of H.E.S. 138 from which Comer 6 of said H.E.S. bears
S 00"09'04" E 1430.05 ft., the Basis Of Bearing ofthis description, run thence S 00"09'04" E
along the line between Corners 7 and6 of said H.E.S. a distance of 569.48 ft. to the POINT OF
BEGINNING;

Thence S 62"19'33" E a distance of 276.81 ft.;
Thence S 14o24'06" E a distance of 87.64 ft. to a point on an existing fence;

Theuao ths foilewi$S sourses and dirtansee elong said existing fenao:
S 61€50'11" E 33,04 ft,; N 56s51'09', E 6,06 ft,i
g g4€29u2?" E 39,93 ft,i N 40s35'$8" E 97,79 ft;
N 55s09'15" H 26S,96 ft,; N 80605'56" E 35,69 ft,;
N 67c5tol0" E 65,09 ft.; N El*4505?'o E 31.58 ft,;
N 83e35'05" F 259,26 ft.; N 6fs39'44r' E 4t1,23 ft,i

Thanos S l lo?1031" W e di$tancs of 268,43 ft. to Corner 5 sf snid H.E.$,;
Tlunce tr f8o03'20" W 0n the llnE bptweeu €srnErs 5 and 6 uf sEid I,l,F,$, a dirtanEe of

1572,61ft, ts Csrasr 6 sf ceid H,E,S,i
Thanee N 00s09'0*r' W sn ths llne b#wesn €ornars 6 pnd ? of s*ld H'E'S, a dl$m*a cf

S6CI,57 ft, to the POINT 0F BHGINNING,

PARENT CONTAINS 13,64 AERES

fiUBJHeT T0 and TOGBTHBR TVITH: A 30 ft, wldp cnromsnt for ingranr and sgrosr olong tbo

following dmeribed eonterlinc:

€sromnnelns Et €sn$r ? ef setd H,E'H, lg8, nm frenes g 23€4$'lq* F n dlptanea ef
Adg,2CI n,-m agstaitn tne Eent*rllns sf an exlntlqg ddvs en thn bouadnry hetrreen Hlming rud
Smith propertler ffid th€ POINT OF B&GINIIIIN$

Thenao the fotlEwlng sgufs€s End dletans6s Elon& rald esntcrllnel--- - 
hltf-08't/-W 

---6i,36ft,i 
t{49sfg'09"W 4$,llft,tonpslntsnths

Eent$rlins of Whithlngton eraek Road and the polnt of tsminur'

74-1624i



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
EASTERN Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-t718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (20s)525-7177 . website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

August 13,2020

Gary Spackman
Director

ROCKWELL D SMITH
BEVERLY A SMITH
4OO WITHINGTON CREEK RD
SALMON, tD 83467-5291

RE: Application for Permit Nos. 74-1 6241 ,74-10242

Dear Applicants

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right applications. Please
refer to the numbers referenced above in all future correspondence regarding these
applications.

A legal notice of the applications has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the
RECORDER HERALD on 812012020 and 812712020. Protests to these applications may
be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

lf the applications are protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must
be resolved before the application can be considered for approval. lf the protest(s) cannot
be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the
matter.

lf the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify
you of any action taken on the application. lf your application is approved, the Department
will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the applications.

Sincerely,

ry'k
Christina Henman
Adm in istrative Assistant



Henman, Christina

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Henman, Christina
Thursday, August 73,20201-0:14 AM
RECORDER H ERALD (Rhlegals@custertel.net)
Legal Ads for Recorder Herald
7 4-L624L, 7 4-L6242 Reco rder Hera ld.docx

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the attached legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). lf you
cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. please send the
affidavit and bill to this office before 9/8/202o. your cooperation is appreciated.

Thank You,

Christina Henman
Ad m inistrative Assista nt
ldaho Dept. of Water Resources, Eastern Region
900 N Skyline Ste. A
ldaho Falls, lD 83402
Phone: (2081 497-3793

1



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho:
74-'t6241
ROCKWELL D SMITH
BEVERLY A SMITH
4OO WITHINGTON CREEK RD
SALMON, tD 83467-5291
Point of Diversion SENE 519 T20N R23E LEMHI County
Source WITHINGTON CREEK Tributary LEMHT RIVER
Use: FIRE PROTECTION
01101 lo 12131
0.2 cFS
Use: DOMESTIC
01101 to 12131
0.04 cFS
Total Diversion:
0.2 cFS
Date Filed: 07-17-2020
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC,FIRE PROTECTTON
T20N R23E S19
NESE,SENE
Place Of Use: FIRE PROTECTTON
T20N R23E S20
SWNW
This application proposes the diversion and use of water from Withington Creek, a tributary of the Salmon Wild & Scenic River. The
decreed minimum stream flow rights for the federal Wild & Scenic Rivers are subordinate t,o certain categories of water use and to
specific amounts of water use established after the minimum stream flow. The water use proposed in thil application will benefit
from the subordination provision because it is for domestic purposes.
74-16242
ROCKWELL D SMITH
BEVERLY A SMITH
4OO WITHINGTON CREEK RD
SALMON, tD 83467-5291
Point of Diversion SENE S19 T20N R23E LEMHI County
Source SPRING Tributary WITHINGTON CREEK
Use: DOMESTIC
Q1101 to 12131
0.04 cFs
Total Diversion:
0.04 cFs
Date Filed: 07-17-2020
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC
T20N R23E 519
SENE
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC
T2ON R23E S2O
SWNW
This application proposes the diversion and use of water from a spring tributary to Withington Creek, a tributary of the Salmon Wild
& Scenic River. The decreed minimum stream flow riqhts for the federal Wild 6i Scenic Rivers are subordinate to certain categories
of water use and to specific amounts of water use eslablished after the minimum stream flow. The water use proposed in this
application will benefit from the subordination provision because it is for domestic purposes.
Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning ihe property location, contact the Eastern office
at (208)525-7161; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearchryRApplicationResults/.
Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of ldaho Code $ 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must
be filed with the Director, Dept. of water Resources, Eastern Region, 9oo N skyLlNE DR srE n, roAno FALLS tD 83402-1718
iogether with a protest fee of $25.00 for each application on or before 9tBt2O2O. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest
to the applicant.
GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 8l2Ot2O20 and Bt27l2e20



Henman, Christina

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Henman, Christina
Thursday, August L3,202010:30 AM
'bohocowgirls@gmail.com'; Yenter, Cindy
Application for Permit of 74-7624L,74-16242
RecommendationForm New Appropriationl3.docx; RecommendationForm New
AppropriationL4.docx

Watermasters

The ldaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from
you regarding the above referenced water right applications. You can find a copy of the applications
at: https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRADJSearch.aspx. Please review the applications,
then complete the enclosed recommendation forms and return them to this office within 1-4 days of the date
of th is letter.

lf the applications are approved, IDWR will include appropriate standard conditions of approval for a water
right located within a water district, such as regulation by the watermaster, lockable controlling works, and/or
measuring devices. Any special conditions or other concerns you have related to these applications should be
specifically addressed in your recommendation.

IDWR can finish reviewing an unprotested application as soon as the protest period has past. Your prompt
response to this request will ensure that your recommendation can be considered. lf IDWR has not received
your written recommendation within 1-4 days from the date of this letter, IDWR will presume that you do not
oppose approval of the applications and that you have no comments for IDWR to consider.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the applications.

Thank You,

Christina Henman
Ad ministrative Assistant
ldaho Dept. of Water Resources, Eastern Region
900 N Skyline Ste. A

ldaho Falls, lD 83402
Phone: (2O8) 497-3793

1



Henman, Christina

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Henman, Christina
Thursday, August 73,202010:33 AM
'J eff. rich a rds @ idfg. ida ho. gov'
Fish & Game Comment Request: permits 74-1624L gL74-16242
F&G Comment Letter.docx

Hello Jeff,

The ldaho Department of water Resources (IDWR) is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from your
organizationregardingtheabovereferencedwaterrightapplication. Youcanfindacompletecopyoftheapplication(s)
at: https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/Extsearch/wRAJSearch/wRADJSearch.aspx. please review the application, complete
the enclosed recommendation form, and submit it to this office within 21 days of the date of this letter.

IDWR can finish reviewing an unprotested application as soon as the protest period has past. Therefore, your prompt
response to this request is appreciated. lf your organization desires to formally protest the approval of this application,
you may do so after the notice is published by filing a written protest along with a Szs.oo filing fee within 10 days after
final publication (on or before September g, ZO2O).

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Thank You,

Christina Henman
Adm inistrative Assista nt
ldaho Dept. of Water Resources, Eastern Region
900 N Skyline Ste. A
ldaho Falls, lD 83402
Phone: (208) 497-3793

1



Henman, Christina

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

Henman, Christina
Thursday, August L3,202011:03 AM
Chase, Roger (IWRB Member)
IDWR Comment Requesu Salmon Wild & Scenic permit Applications 74-1624I &
74-L6242

The ldaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) is providing notice to your organization regarding the above
referenced water right application. You can find a complete copy of the application(s) at:
https://idwr. ida ho.govla pps/Extsea rch/wRAJSea rch/wRADJSea rch.a spx.

lf your organization desires to formally protest the approval of this application, you may do so after the notice is
published by filing a written protest along with a 525.00 filing fee within 10 days after final publication (on or before
8/24/2020).

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application

Thank You,

Christina Henman
Administrative Assista nt
ldaho Dept. of Water Resources, Eastern Region
900 N Skyline Ste. A
ldaho Falls, lD 83402
Phone: (208) 497-3793

1


